1152-21KAC

Paspen 2

AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2

Electric equipment

2-1



1152-21KAC



1152-21KAC

Pasgen 2 J3nektpoobopyaoBaHue

Section 2 Electric equipment

CopepxaHue
Content
2.1 1106-10-1-17Cr(SP)/
-18CI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaoBaHne Electric equipment 2-5

2.2 1106-10-11-08CrI1(SP) YctaHoBka anektpoobo-  Frame electric equipment
pyooBaHusA Ha pame mounting 2-14

2.3 1106-10-14-05CT1(SP) OnekTpoobopynoBaHue Fuel tan electric equip-
TonnmBHoro b6aka ment 2-18

2.4 1106-10-16-01CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHne  PZHD30G heater electric

nopgorpesatens MMKA30IT  equipment 2-22
2.5 0902-10-13CrI1(SP) OnekTtpoobopynosaHne  Front facing electric
nepeaHen obrmMLOBKM equipment 2-24
2.6 0902-10-15CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 3BYKOBbIX cur-  Sound signal mounting |
HanoB B koHTerHepe AKB the storage battery con-
tainer 2-27
2.7 1102-10-13Cl1(SP) OnektpoobopyaosaHne  Cab roof electric equip-
KpbILLKN KabUHbI ment 2-30

2.8 1102-10-18-21CT1(SP) OnektpoobopygosaHne  Cab floor electric equip-

nona kabuHsol ment 2-36
2.9 1102-10-165Crl1(SP) LLinTok BbIKNtOYaTenen Switch board 2-39
2.10 311102-10-17Cl(SP) OnektpoobopynosaHne  Transmission electric

TpaHcMuccum equipment 2-41
2.11 1102-10-12Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosaHune Engine electric equipment

asurartens 2-43
2.12 1152-10-16CrI1(SP) KoHTenHep AKB Storage battery container  2-47
2.13 1526-10-103Cr1(SP) Mnata Board 2-50



1152-21KAC

2.14 1152-10-106CM(SP)
2.15 1152-10-108CI(SP)

2.16 1152-10-109CTI1(SP)

2.17 4006-10-114CM(SP)

2.18 404-10-270CM(SP)

LLnTtok npnbopos

YcTaHoBKa Tanmepa

Instrument board

Timer mounting

YcTaHoBKa XryToB Ha ne- Mounting of harnesses on

BOW CTEHKEe KabWHbI
NaHenb

YcTaHoBka dapsb!

the cab left wall
Panel

Headlight mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

2-52

2-55

2-57

2-61

2-63

64



1152-21KAC

O CER
k\ = .
: =N \\ j

| ~

ct oYho~ O
—

PucyHok 2.1 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-5



1152-21KAC

2.1 1106-10-1-17CI/-18CIN dnekTpoobopyanoBaHue

1106-10-1-17SP/-18SP Electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
. . . L -ty per unit
T\II% Designation Denomination yan yr;/ n
UKHL| U
2.1, | 1106-10-1-17CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
2.2 BaHune X
1106-10-1-17-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
-10SP BaHue X
1106-10-1-17-20CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X
1106-10-1-18Cl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment*
BaHue* X
1106-10-1-18-10CTI1 Onektpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-10SP BaHue X
1106-10-1-18-20CTI1 Onektpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpakTope yCTaHOBIEH arperaT TAroBbIn
NOTE * - the tractor is equipped with a traction set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
. . L uantity per unit
P'\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)%'| ){/p .
UKHL| U
1 | 2502-10-151-46CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-46-20CT1
-20SP | lNposop Wire 1
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3
3 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 3 3 3
4 bont M8-69gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 50 | 50 | 47
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.7) pos.7 is allowed) 50 | 50
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 6) (instead of pos. 6) 50 | 50 | 47




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U
8 | 1106-10-11-08Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-08-10CI1 | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | Tpoo6opynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
1106-10-11-08-20CI1 | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | Tpoo6opynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame 1
9 | 0902-10-13CrI1(SP) anekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
ob6nnuoBKK 1
0902-10-13-10CrI1(SP) | OnekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
ob6nnuoBKK 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | SnekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHWe nepeaHen equipment
obnunuoBKM 1

10 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2

11 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5 2

12 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4

13 | 700-40-6684-05 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4

14 | 14 7332 4209 dapa 754.3711 Headlights 754.3711

GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4211 dapa 7546.3711 Headlights 7546.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
14 7332 4212 ®apa 7547.3711 Headlights 7547.3711
GOST 11371-78 GOST 41.1-99 4
15 | 404-10-270CI1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapbl Headlights mounting | 5
404-10-270-10Cl(SP) | YctaHoBKa dapbl Headlights mounting 5
404-10-270-20CI1(SP) | YctaHoBKka hapbl Headlights mounting 5
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
17 | 310010 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
18 | 457372 5695 CeeToBO3BpalLLla- Cat’s eye FP310E-0
Tenb ®r310E-0 TU37.003.079-80
TY37.003.079-80 2 2 2
19 | 0902-10-14-05Crl1(SP) | SnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSMBHOIO equipment
baka 1
0902-10-14-05-10CIN | OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-10SP | BaHWe TONNUBHOIO equipment
Baka 1
0902-10-14-05-20CIN | OnekTpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TONMNMUBHOIo equipment
Baka 1




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtso Ha

n,\éa. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
. . N uantity per unit
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)%'l );/p .
UKHL| U
20 | 2502-10-151-39CTl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-39-20CI
-20SP | NpoBog Wire 1




1152-21KAC

12 e
K - 21
e 13
3 14 20
3 19
: 15
6 16 17 18

N
]
ad

\H_‘____)

PucyHok 2.2 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue
Figure 2.2 Electric equipment

2-9



1152-21KAC

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 312501-10-114Cl1(SP) | Mask npobniecko- Flashing beacon
BblIi 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIT | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP BblIi 1
2 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
3 BuHT BM6-6gx25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
4 anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
6 |310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
7 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 5 5 2
8 | 700-40-6684-06 lNpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
9 Bont M8-60x16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 42 | 42 | 39
10 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 46 | 46 | 43
11 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos3.41) pos. 41 is allowed) 50 | 50
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 47
12 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 4 4 4
13 | 46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2 2
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
14 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 4
15 KonbLo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT38.05156-78 0ST38.05156-78 4 4 4
16 | 46-10-637Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 4 4
46-10-637-20Cl1(SP) | Nposopg Wire 4
17 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 aka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70
nocrtasnseTcs B kKom- | delivered in a set
nnekre ¢ apon with the headlight
(no3.11 pucyHok 2.1) | (pos.11 figure 2.1) 4 4 4
19 Lanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 29, 20) | (instead of pos. 29,
20) 4 4 4

2-10




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
20 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
21 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 4 4
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 4
22 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
23 | 457372 6077 doHapb oceelleHna | Number plate light
HOMEpPHOro 3Haka FP-134B
®r1-134b6 TU37.003.675-82
TY37.003.675-82 1 1 1
24 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
25 | 1106-10-116CTI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-20CI1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1
26 | 1106-10-116-01CI1(SP)| Koxyx Jacket 1 1
1106-10-116-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
27 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
28 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
29 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcq 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.19) pos. 19 is allowed) 4 4
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
30 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4Hunk Tip 1 1 1
31 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
32 |1102-10-10 BuHT Screw 4 4
1102-10-10-20 BuHT Screw 4
33 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
34 | 310230 LWanba 12 Washer 12
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.35) pos. 35 is allowed) 8 8
31 0230-20 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
35 LWanba 12 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 34) (instead of pos. 34) 8 8 8

2-11




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 2001-10-7 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4 4
2001-10-7-20 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 4
37 | 46-10-113 CTepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-20 CrepxeHb Stem 4
38 baTtapes Heobcny- Battery unmendable
XuBaemas 6CT-190AL3M
6CT-190AL3M TU 1924RK392-
TY 1924PK392- 09526 TOO-
09526 TOO- 002-2003
002-2003 (B3ameH (instead of pos. 39)
nos. 39) 2
BbaTapes Heobcny- Battery unmendable
XuBaemas 6CT-190AL3M
6CT-190AL3M Export
QkenopT TU 1924RK392-
TY 1924PK392- 09526 TOO-
09526 TOO- 002-2003
002-2003 2 2
39 BbaTtapesa 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83
(oonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 38) pos.38 is allowed) 2
BbaTtapea 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A
aKkecnopT Export
TY16.729.384-83 TU16.729.384-83 2 2
40 | 46-10-113-02 CrepxeHb Stem 4 4
46-10-113-02-20 CtepkeHb Stem 4
41 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 11) (instead of pos. 11) 50 | 50 | 47
42 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 8 8 8
43 | 40 0218-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
40 0218-01-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 5 5 2
44 | 0902-10-15CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NoB B KOHTeNHepe the storage batteries
AKB container 1
0902-10-15-10Cl1(SP) | YcraHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NoB B KOHTeNHepe the storage batteries
AKB container 1
0902-10-15-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa curHa- Signals mounting in
NoB B KOHTeNHepe the storage batteries
AKB container 1

2-12




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
. . S uantity per unit
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)%'l );/p .
UKHL| U
45 | 0902-10-14-05Crl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMMIMBHOIO equipment
Baka 1
0902-10-14-05-10CI1 | OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-10SP BaHWe TONMUBHOIo equipment
6aka 1
0902-10-14-05-20CI1 | Onektpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TOMMUBHOIO equipment
6aka 1
46 | 2001-10-118-01CI1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1 1
2001-10-118-01-20Cr1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
1106-10-154CrI1(SP) Mpoeog* Wire* 1 1 1

2-13



1152-21KAC

NI
NN ™=

/ o
v

™ OOMINW ©
o~ NFF:P“ -

24

PucyHok 2.3 YcTaHOBKa 3aNneKTpoobopyaoBaHMA Ha pame
Figure 2.3 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-14



1152-21KAC

2.2 1106-10-11-08CIN YcTaHOBKa 3neKkTpoobopyaoBaHMUA Ha pame
1106-10-11-08SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.3 | 1106-10-11-08Cl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X X
1106-10-11-08-20CT1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopynoBaHUs mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- NUCnorHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1152-10-105 CII(SP) | XKryt Harness 1 1 -
2 | 1106-10-105-01Cl1(SP)| »KryT Harness 1 1
1106-10-105-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
3 | 311102-10-17CI(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Transmission elec-
BaHWe TpaHcMmuceum | tric equipment 1 1
311102-10-17-20Cr1 OnekTpoobopyao- Transmission elec-
-20SP BaHWe TpaHcMuccum | tric equipment 1
4 | 1102-10-12CT1(SP) QnekTpoobopyao- Engine electric
BaHue aBuratens equipment 1 1
1102-10-12-20CI1(SP) | Onekrtpoobopyao- Engine electric
BaHWe gpuratens equipment 1
5 | 1106-10-16-01CI(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHWe nogorpesa- equipment
Tens 1 1 -
6 | 0902-10-13Cr1(SP) AnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHWe NepeaHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
0902-10-13-10CrI1(SP) | SnekTtpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHWe NepeaHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
0902-10-13-20CrI1(SP) | SnekTtpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHve nepeaHen equipment
obnunuoBkM 1
7 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2

2-15




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantltzl per unit
No T
UKHL| U
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
9 |310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.10) pos.10 is allowed) 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
10 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3aMeH nos. 9) (instead of pos. 9) 2 2 2
11 | 700-40-6684-04 lNpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
12 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTHK Clip 8 8 8
13 BbonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 13 | 13 | 13
14 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
15 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.16) pos.16 is allowed) 13 | 13
31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 13
16 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 15) (instead of pos. 15) 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 312001-10-131Cr1(SP) | NposoA Wire 1 1
312001-10-131-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBoa Wire 1
18 | 1106-10-104Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1106-10-104-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
19 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
20 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
21 | 1152-10-16Cl1(SP) YcrtaHoBka anektpo- | Electric equipment
obopynoBaHue B mounting in the sto-
KOHTENHEpPE aKKy- rage battery con-
MynSTOpHbIX 6aTa- | tainer
pen (AKB) 1
1152-10-16-10CI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHue B | mounting in the sto-
KOHTENHepe akKy- rage battery con-
MynSaTOpHbIX 6aTa- | tainer
pen (AKB) 1
1152-10-16-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHue B | mounting in the sto-
KOHTENHepe akKy- rage battery con-
MYNSTOpHbIX 6aTa- | tainer
pen (AKB) 1

2-16




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No UKHL| u | T
22 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
23 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
24 | 700-40-5606 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 4 4 4
25 | 404-10-22 3axum Cramp 1 1
404-10-22-20 3axum Cramp 1
26 Mannka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
27 LLanda 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
28 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
29 | 404-10-17 Koxyx Jacket 1 1
404-10-17-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
30 Manka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-17




1152-21KAC

1

=0

PucyHok 2.4 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHMe TOMMIMBHOIo 6aka
Figure 2.4 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-18




1152-21KAC

2.3 1106-10-14-05CIN dnekTpoobopyanoBaHMe TONJIMBHOro 6aka

1106-10-14-05SP Fuel tank electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxfsdygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.4, | 1106-10-14-05Crl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
2.5 BaHWe TOMMNMUBHOIo equipment
baka X
1106-10-14-05-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-10SP BaHWe TOMMNUBHOIo equipment
baka X
1106-10-14-05-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
-20SP BaHWe TOMNUBHOIO equipment
baka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljamlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 415090 XOMyTHK Clip 5 5 5
2 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4Hunk Tip 6 6 6
4 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 3 3 3
5 |311102-10-108- Kryt Harness
-01Cr1(SP) 1 1
311102-10-108- KryT Harness
-01-20CT1(SP) 1
6 | 700-40-6684-04 MNpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
7 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 6 6 6
8 bont M8-69gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17
9 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 | 25 | 25
10 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 25 | 25
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 25

2-19



1152-21KAC

E-EEO n

1; 16 2

PucyHok 2.5 3nektpoobopyaoBaHMe TONIMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.5 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-20



1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 45 7373 9003 Konopaka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
2 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHunK Tip 6 6 6
3 700-40-6684-04 lNpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 6 6 6
5 | 311102-10-108-
-01CI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
311102-10-108-
-01-20CT1(SP) | XKryt Harness 1
6 BbonTt M8-60gx16 Bolt M8-69gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 17 | 17 | 17
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 25 | 25 | 25
8 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 25 | 25
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 25
9 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
10 | TT2501-10-9 Lan6a Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1
11 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
12 | 40 0444 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
13 CuvrHan 3BykoBoOW Audible signal
0e3pynopHbLIN without horn
C313 S313
TY37.003.688-75 TUY37.003.688-75 1
CvirHan 3BykoBOW Audible signal
0e3pynopHkLIN without horn
C313-3 S313-E
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75 1
CwvrHan 3BykoBON Audible signal
6e3pynopHbIN without horn
C313-T S313-T
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75 1
14 | 2501-10-129-22Crl1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CT1
-20SP | Nposoa Wire 2
15 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
16 | 3501-10-15 KoXyX 3alUTHbIN Protective jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 KoXyX 3aLlUTHbIN Protective jacket 2
17 | 415090 XOMyTuUK Clip 5 5 5
18 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6

2-21



1152-21KAC

H =
L +]

5 E A

oo//

+ [ 3]

[ +]

no~mT “ N %

== _ |

va“-

L,

NO v
o

PucyHok 2.6 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue nogorpeBartensa MKA30I
Figure 2.6 PZHD30G heater electric equipment

2-22



1152-21KAC

2.4 1106-10-16-01CIN  3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBaTtens MXO30I
1106-10-16-01SP PZHD30G heater electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.6 | 1106-10-16-01ClI1(SP) | 3Gnekrtpoobopynosa- | PZHD30G heater
HuWe noporpesatensa | electric equipment
MmKO30r X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1102-10-101Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 -
2 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-69gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 -
3 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 -
4 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 -
5 | 415119 XOoMyTuhK Clip 2 -
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 -
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 -
8 | 1106-10-1 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protection jacket 1 -
9 BuHT B.M3-6gx16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 -
10 Wanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 -
11 | 31 0020 Lanbta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 -

2-23




1152-21KAC

wn
- O~

M

PucyHok 2.7 dnektpoob6opyaoBaHue nepeaHen o6nuuLoBKu
Figure 2.7 Front facing electric equipment

2-24



1152-21KAC

2.5 0902-10-13CIN AnekTpoobopynoBaHue nepeaHen o6NNLOBKU

0902-10-13SP Front facing electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.7 | 0902-10-13CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHve nepegHen equipment
06nNULoBKMK X X
0902-10-13-20CrI(SP) | GnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
BaHVe nepeagHen equipment
06nnLoBKK X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljant't{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 |415119 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
CurHansbl Hornless audible
3BYKOBbI€ signals
0e3pynopHbIe TU37.003.688-75
TY37.003.688-75
2 | 457374 2176 Cvrnan C314 Signal S314 1
45 7374 2177 Cvrnan C314-3 Signal S314-E 1
45 7374 2178 Curnan C314-T Signal S314-T 1
3 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-03 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1
5 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 -
6 bont M8-69gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15 | 15 | 12
7 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 12
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
9 | 0902-10-107Cr1(SP) Kryt MO Harness PO 1 1
0902-10-107-20CTI1(SP)| Xryt MO Harness PO 1
10 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 4
11 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTuUK Clip 6 6 4
12 | 2001-10-114Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1 -
13 | 41 5090 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4

2-25




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljant't{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
14 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
15 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| Mposog, Wire 1] 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
16 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1

2-26



\)

-
NONAWN

13 12

PucyHok 2.8 YcTtaHOBKa 3ByKOBbIX CUrHanos
B KOHTENHEpe aKKyMynATOpHbIX 6aTapen (AKB)

Figure 2.8 Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

2-27

1152-21KAC



1152-21KAC

2.6 0902-10-15CIl YcTtaHOBKa 3BYKOBbIX CUFTHaNoB B KOHTeMHepe

aKKyMynaTopHbix 6aTtapen (AKB)

0902-10-15SP Sound signal mounting in the storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.8 | 0902-10-15CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa 3BYKO- Sound signal mount-
BbIX CUrHarnoB B ing | the storage bat-
KoHTenHepe AKB tery container X X
0902-10-15-20CrI(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa 3BYKO- Sound signal mount-
BbIX CUrHarnoB B ing in the storage
KoHTenHepe AKB battery container X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - no KOHTpaKTy
NOTE * - according to the Contract
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)(;()Jl_ljantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 700-40-6736 KonbLo Ring 1 1 1
2 | 415045 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
5 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
6 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 7) pos. 7 is allowed) 8 8
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
7 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 6) (instead of pos. 6) 8 8 8
CurHansl Audible signals
3BYKOBbI€ without horns
6e3pynopHble TU 37.003.688-75
TY 37.003.688-75
8 | 457374 2173 CurHan C313 Signal S313 2
45 7374 2174 CurHan C313-3 Signal S313-E 2
45 7374 2175 Curnan C313-T Signal S313-T 2

2-28




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
9 | 2502-10-151-12Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-12-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1
10 | 1106-10-14 MnactmHa Plate 1 1
1106-10-14-20 lNnacTtuHa Plate 1
11 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
12 CwurnHan 3ByKkoBoW Audible signal
ELT 24B* ELT 24B* 1 1 1
13 | 2501-10-129-22CrI(SP)| Nposog, Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-22-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire 1

2-29



1152-21KAC

10

16
8
9%

/

1 19 18

10 14 15 /10

\ : o
- "\-\ .
AN ]ﬁL [ Ma / =
iy |
x ‘e L Ul U
A \\\\\ rr 71' ///// ‘o-

12
|
|
|

PucyHok 2.9 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHMe KpbiX KaOUHbI
Figure 2.9 Cab roof electric equipment

2-30



1152-21KAC

2.7 1102-10-13CIN 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHuUe KpbIK KAOUHbI
1102-10-13SP Cab roof electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.9, | 1102-10-13Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
2.10 BaHue Kpbiwun Kabu- | equipment*
Hbl X
1102-10-13-10Cl1(SP) | AnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-20Cl1(SP) | Onekrpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantl%per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M6-60gx16 Bolt m8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
7 | 1102-10-22 KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpoHLTenH Bracket 1
8 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
9 |310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
10 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 11 | 11 | 11
13 | 1102-10-174Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-174-20CTI1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1

2-31




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
14 | 1102-10-135Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 1102-10-183Cl1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20Cl1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
16 BuHT B.M6-6gx22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4 4
17 CBeTunbHYK aBTo- Motor transport
TPaHCMOPTHBbIN lamp
CUEY.453754.009-01 SIEU.453754.009-01
TY4573-029- TU4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
18 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CT1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
19 | 1102-10-165CI1(SP) LLunTok BeikntovaTe- | Switch board
nen 1 1 1

2-32



1152-21KAC

Lo~

17

S~

PucyHok 2.10 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHUe KpbIN KaOUHbI
Figure 2.10 Cab roof electric equipment

2-33



1152-21KAC

Ne

Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHeHne

nos. O6o3HayeHune HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantlt{/per unit
No ukhL| u | T
1 | 4573731694 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block
Tenemn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 TU37.469.027-98
TY37.469.027-98 1 1 1
2 | 1102-10-184-03Crl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CIr1
-20SP | lNposog Wire 1
3 | 1102-10-184-02Cr1(SP)| Mposopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CI1
-20SP | MNposog Wire 1
4 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LLan6a 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
5 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 11 | 11 | 11
6 "anka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
7 BuHT B.M6-6gx12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
8 | 415045 XOoMyTuK Clip 2 2 2
9 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
10 Cuctema akyctnde- | Automobile acoustic
ckasi aBToMobuUInbL- system
Hasg AY3a AC-1352 | Yauza AS-1352
TY658-019- TU658-019-
53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2
11 Knunca (13 kom- Clip (from radio-
nrekTa MarHuMTonel) | cassette player set) 8 8 8
12 BuHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw
3aowmm (U3 Kom- (from radio-cassette
nnekta marHuTonel) | player set) 8 8 8
13 CeTtka 3awmTHas (13 | Protective net
KOMMIieKTa MarHm- (from radio-cassette
TOnMbI) player set) 2 2 2
14 | 1102-10-136CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-136-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
15 | 457373 1529 00 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse
30A356.3722 30A356.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 1 1 1
16 | 457373 1525 00 MpenoxpaHuTens Fuse
10A352.3722 10A352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
17 | 45 7373 9003 Konogka rHe3goBast | Female connector
602603 602603
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 5 5 5

2-34




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁantlt);/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
18 | 400195 Konnauok (gonycka- | Cap (replacement
eTcsa 3ameHa Ha noas. | for pos.19is al-
19) lowed) 5 5 5
19 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | End cap (replace-
KaeTcq 3aMeHa Ha ment for pos 18 is
nos. 18) allowed) 5 5 5
20 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
21 MaHenb coeguHK- Connecting panel
TenbHas
14.3723.000 14.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
22 | 457373 9009 Konopgka rHesgoBast | Female connector
602606 602606
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 4 4 4
23 | 404-10-180-51Cr1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 1 1
404-10-180-51-20Cr1
-20SP Mposoa Wire 1

2-35



1152-21KAC

N A ©

PucyHok 2.11 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbI
Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-36



1152-21KAC

2.8 1102-10-18-21CI AnekTpoobopynoBaHue nona KabuHbl

1102-10-18-21SP Cab floor electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.11| 1102-10-18-21Cl1(SP) | Gnekrpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X X
1102-10-18-21-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20SP BaHWe nona kabwuHbl | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1152-10-106Cl1(SP) LLnTok npnbopos Instrument board 1 1
1152-10-106-20CT1(SP)| LWutok npnbopos Instrument board 1
2 | 1152-10-101Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-101-20CT1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
3 | 1152-10-108Crl1(SP) YcraHoBka TanmMmepa | Timer mounting 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9 9
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 7) (instead of pos. 7) 12 | 12
31 0150-20 LWanba Washer
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
7 LWanba Washer
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos. 6) pos. 6 is allowed) 12 | 12 | 12
8 | 1152-10-109CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryToB Harness mounting
Ha NeBON CTeHKe B
nony KabuHol 1 1
1152-10-109-20CI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa XryToB Harness mounting
Ha NIEBON CTEHKE B
nony KabuHbl 1
9 | 700-41-3267 XOMyTHK Clip 8 8 8
10 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3

2-37




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U

11 MpeobpasoBaTtenb Voltage converter

HanpsxeHud

MH24/12.5 PN24/12.5

PW1BIM.453741. RIVP.453741.

006TY (noctaens- 006TU (delivered by

etca O0O0 «lep- JSC «Gerkon», Ko-

KoH» I. KoBpoB) vrov) 1 1 1
12 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1

2-38



1152-21KAC

<
T g
a3 P ™ »’
[} 7 i}
al [LI1] a
= ‘ =2
G L) 5]
N BIE S "
5| LLJ 2 &
5| ILLJ = 5
5 ., = 5
@ 7 X g

hrd

oo

|
|

PucyHok 2.12 LLUnuTOK BbiKNOYaTeneun
Figure 2.12 Switch board

2-39



1152-21KAC

2.9 1102-10-165CH LWuTOK BbIKNIOYaTENen

1102-10-165CIN Switch board

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.12| 1102-10-165CrI1(SP) LnTok BeikntovaTe- | Switch board
nemn X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'til/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U

1 Bkntovartenb Switch

BK343-03.43A VK343-03.43A

TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
2 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-02.03 P147-02.03

TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 7 7 7
3 Mepekntoyartenb Switch

M150-07.28 P150-07.28

TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 4 4 4
4 Mepekntoyartenb Switch

M147-02.03 P147-02.03

TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1 1
5 Pamka Bblkntovate- | Switches frame

nen 60.3710116-08 | 60.3710116-08 13 13 13

2-40



1152-21KAC

PucyHok 2.13 Onektpoob6opyaoBaHue TpaHCMUCCUM
Figure 2.13 Transmission electric equipment

2-41



1152-21KAC

2.10 311102-10-17CN 3neKkTpoobopyaoBaHue TpaHCMUCCUU

311102-10-17SP Transmission electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
2.13| 311102-10-17CrI1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | Transmission electric
HWe TpaHcMuUccun equipment X
311102-10-17-20CT1(SP)| Onektpoobopynosa- | Transmission electric
HMe TPaHCMUCCUK equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 700-41-3179 XOoMyTuUK Clip 7 7
2 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
3 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9
4 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 (go- | GOST 11371-78 (re-
nyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.5
Ha no3.5) is allowed) 9
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 9
5 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 (in-
(B3ameH no34) stead of pos. 4) 9 6
6 | 311102-10-107CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
311102-10-107-20Cr1
-20SP Kryt Harness 1
7 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuK Clip 1 1
8 | 415119 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 1
9 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 2 2

2-42



1152-21KAC

PucyHok 2.14 dnektpoobopyaoBaHue aBuraTtens
Figure 2.14 Engine electric equipment

2-43



1152-21KAC

2.11 1102-10-12CIN AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue aBuratens
1102-10-12SP Engine electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%_tly per UT

UKHL
2.14, 1102-10-12Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopynosa- | Engine electric
2.15 HWe aBuraTens equipment X
1102-10-12-20Cl(SP) | GnekTtpoobopynosa- | Engine electric
HWe gBuraTens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicronnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T

1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
2 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 3 3
4 | 700-41-3179 XOoMyTuK Clip 1

41 5119 XOoMyTuK Clip 1
5 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 1

700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1
6 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
7 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTuUK Clip 2 2
8 | 1102-10-100CT1(SP) KryT Harness 1

1102-10-100-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1

2-44



=

wh
N

PucyHok 2.15 JnektpoobopyaoBaHue aBurarens
Figure 2.15 Engine electric equipment

2-45

1152-21KAC



1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | 700-41-2548 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2

2 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2

3 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4

4 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4

5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeuHuK Tip 5 5

6 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeYHuK Tip 3 3

7 | 401-10-111-01CI(SP) | Mpoeopg Wire 1

401-10-111-01-20Cr1
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 1
8 | 2001-10-110-30Cl1(SP) | MpoBog Wire 1
2001-10-110-30-20CT1
-20SP | NpoBoa Wire 1

2-46



1152-21KAC

[+-]
T
PBLWN=O

abahulabel
HWwNOH

AO

24

PucyHok 2.16 KoHnTenHep AKB
Figure 2.16 Storage battery container

2-47

Ry
woe~N

17

NN
wWN



1152-21KAC

1.12 1152-10-16CIN KontenHep AKB
1152-10-16SP Storage battery container

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.16 | 1152-10-16CrI1(SP) KoHTenHep AKB Storage battery con-
tainer X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'til/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 312001-10-13Cl1(SP) | Nposog, Wire 1 1 1
2 | 1152-10-111CrI1(SP) lNpoBon Wire 1 1 1
3 | 700-40-3141 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
4 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-69x20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
5 LWanda 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
6 | 310220 LLanba 12x0,5 Washer 12x0.5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0220-20 LLanba 12x0,5 Washer 12x0.5
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
7 | 1106-10-155-14Cr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 1 1 1
8 | 1106-10-155-06Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1 1
9 |415178 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
10 | 700-40-6684-03 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 bont M8-69gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
12 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
13 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetcd 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noas. 14) pos. 14 is allowed) 4 4
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 13) (instead of pos. 13) 4 4 4
15 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
16 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2

2-48




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No UKHL| U | T
17 Bont M6-69gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2 2
18 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
19 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
20 Bbikntoyatenb Switch 1402.3737
1402.3737 ncn. O version O
TY 37.003.1031-80 | TU 37.003.1031-80 1
Bbikntoyatenb Switch 1406.3737
1406.3737 ucn. 3 version E
TY 37.003.1031-80 | TU 37.003.1031-80 1
BbiknovyaTtenb Switch 1407.3737
1407.3737 vien. T version T
TY 37.003.1031-80 | TU 37.003.1031-80 1
21 Bbrok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block BPR-
Tenen bINP-2M6 2M6
©5.3722.001TY F5.3722.001TU 1 1 1
22 Manka Nut 1 1 1
23 PoseTka witencenb- | Socket PS-500
Hasa MNC-500 1 1 1
24 | 311102-10-125CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
311102-10-125-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1

2-49



1152-21KAC

AWON

T

O~

6

PucyHok 2.17 lMnata
Figure 2.17 Board

2-50



1152-21KAC

2.13 1526-10-103CHN MNnaTa
1526-10-103SP Board

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.17| 1526-10-103CrI1(SP) MnaTta Board X

1526-10-103-20Cl1(SP) | MNMnaTta Board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 1516-10-102CrI1(SP) Mnara Board 1
1516-10-102-20CT1(SP) | NnaTa Board 1
2 Bont M8-6gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4
3 Wanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
4 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
5 KoHTponnep ynpas- | Tractor movement
neHnsa ABMKEHUEM control unit
TpakTopa ANZhS.453615.
AHXKC.453615. 001-02
001-02 1 1
6 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY 37.003.1418-94 TU 37.003.1418-94 1 1
7 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1

2-51



1152-21KAC

PucyHok 2.18 LWwuTok npubopos
Figure 2.18 Instruments panel

2-52

1

12

13



1152-21KAC

2.14 1152-10-106CMN LWuTok npubopos

1152-10-106SP Instruments panel

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
2.18| 1152-10-106CrI1(SP) LLnTtok npnbopos Instruments panel X
1152-10-106-20CI1(SP) | WuTok npnbopos Instruments panel X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Mepekntovatens Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 3 3
2 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-04.11 P147-04.11
TY 37.003.701-75 TU 37.003.701-75 1 1
3 TaxomeTp anek- Electronic tachome-
TPOHHBLIN TpakTopa ter
TY4573-007- TU 4573-007-
75698024-2007 75698024-2007
AHXXC.45813.007A4 | ANZHS.
45813.007Ya 1 1
4 MpukypuBaTens Cigarette lighter
11.3725 11.3725
Ty 37.003.1172-83 TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1
5 Bbikntovarenb KHO- Button switch
NOYHBLIN 11.3704.000-01
11.3704.000-01 TU 37.003.710-80
Ty 37.003.710-80 2 2
6 KombuHauwms npubo- | Industrial tractor in-
poB NpOMBbILLNEHHOro | struments combina-
TpakTtopa 61.3801-01 | tion
TY4573-112- 61.3801-01
24322961-2006 TU 4573-112-
24322961-2006 1 1
7 | 310020 Wanba 3 Washer 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0020-20 Wanba 3 Washer 3
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
8 BUHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT 37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81 4 4

2-53




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\l%s. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty perTunlt

UKHL
9 | 1152-10-104CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
10 Buikntovatens ceeta | lllumination switch of
WwmTKa Npnbopos ¢ instrumentation
peoctaTtom board with rheostat
BK416-01 VK416-01
TY 37.003.567-77 TU 37.003.567-77 1 1
11 | 305185 Manka Nut 1
30 5185-20 "anka Nut 1
12 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
13 | 46-10-576CI1(SP) Pyuka Handle 1 1
14 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for pos.
Ha Ha noa. 15) 15 is allowed) 1 1
15 | 310170 LWanba 10 Washer 10
roCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH nos. 14) (instead of pos. 14) 1
31 0170-20 LWanba 10 Washer 10
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1

2-54



1152-21KOC
/|1

2
T3

.‘
‘ : \ 4

PucyHok 2.19 YcTtaHoBKa Tanmepa
Figure 2.19 Timer mounting

2-55



1152-21KAC

2.15 1152-10-108CI1 YcrTaHOBKa Tanmepa
1152-10-108SP Timer mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ncnosnHeHue
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.19| 1152-10-108CIr1(SP) YcTaHoBka Tanmepa \ Timer mounting X -

MPUMEYAHUE * - nocTtaBnsietca B Komnnekte otonutens «HYDRONIC»

NOTE * - delivered in the «<HYDRONIC» heater set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁnu/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 dukcupyrowm BUHT* | Fixing screw* 1 -
2 Kpblwka* Cover* 1 -
3 Tarnmep* Timer* 1 -
4 | 1152-10-107Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 -
5 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 -
6 |415090 XOMYTUK Clip 8 -

2-56



1152-21KAC

e 000PO000NN0 @&
/] 7 = I

\m

2-57

;

s b

\

L
o 7 1 7 O—=—» 8
L= g e¢ g o §
< P 1
[ If ) | iy
—_— l
il “:\
5\\\ :
L g
mm\\\ 0
<
61
h (=)
w b4
S
¥ i s !
B 5 T
L ‘ Bw\ M
»‘@o - !JﬂJ—F
BE \
|- i

Figure 2.20 Mounting of harnesses on the cab left wall

WDLTTONON ON™

—

PucyHok 2.20 YcTaHOBKa XryToB Ha NeBOW CTEHKe B Nony KabuHbI




1152-21KAC

2.15 1152-10-109CIN YcTaHOBKa XryToB Ha NeBOW CTeHKe B NONy KabuHbI
1152-10-109SP Mounting of harnesses on the cab left wall

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.20| 1152-10-109Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryToB Mounting of har-
Ha NeBON CTeHKe B nesses on the cab
nosy KabwHbl left wall X X
1152-10-109-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryToB Mounting of har-
Ha IeBON CTeHKe B nesses on the cab
nosy KabuHbl left wall X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - ns komnnekta otonutena AIRTRONIC D2
NOTE * - a part of AIRTRONIC D2 heater set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_l.lantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1152-10-100Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-100-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2 | 700-41-3179 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
3 | 1152-10-102Crl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1152-10-102-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
4 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(B3ameH no3.7) (instead of pos.7) 3 3
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
7 | 310150-05 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement fo
Ha Ha noa3.6) pos.6 is allowed) 3 3
31 0150-05-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTHK Clip 2 2 2
9 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 1 1 1
10 | 1526-10-103Cl1(SP) MnaTta Board 1 1
1526-10-103-20CrI1(SP)| MNnaTa Board 1

2-58




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
11 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 | 12
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
12 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
roCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12
13 bonTt M6-6g%x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8 8
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK XOMYTUK 1 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-03 lNpoknagka Mpoknagka 1 1 1
16 Lypyn 2-3x25* Wypyn 2-3x25*
FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
18 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
19 | 1152-10-103Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
20 Bont M6-69x16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8 8 8
21 | 4006-10-114CT1(SP) MaHenb Panel 1 1
4006-10-114-20CI(SP)| NaHenb Panel 1
22 MuHu-perynatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1 1
23 Mepekntoyartenb Switch
MrH-45 PPN-45
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1
MNepekntovaTtens Switch
MrH-45, SkcnopT PPN-45, export
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1
MNepekntovaTtens Switch
MrH-45,T PPN-45,T
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1
24 BuHT BM4-6gx16 Screw BM4-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
25 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 2 2 2
26 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
27 | 31 0050 LLanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0050-20 LWanba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
28 Bont M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2 2
29 Manenb coegnHu- Connecting panel
TernbHas 17.3723.000
17.3723.000 TU37.003.1358-93
TY37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
30 | 2706-10-1 LnHka Tie 1 1
2706-10-1-20 LWnHka Tie 1

2-59




1152-21KAC

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U
31 lNpenoxpaHntens Fuse
25A 356.3722 25A 356.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 3 3 3
32 lNpenoxpaHuTtens Fuse
20A 353.3722 20A 353.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 1 1 1
33 lNpenoxpaHnTtens Fuse
10A 352.3722* 10A 352.3722
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95 8 8 8
34 PoseTka wrencenb- | Socket
Hagd MC-500 PS-500 1 1 1
35 briok npegoxpaHu- Fuses block
Tenen
41.372200-09 41.372200-09
TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98 1 1 1
36 BuHT BM6-69%22 Screw BM6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
37 anka M6 Manka M6
roCT5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
38 | 1102-10-111-01Crl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
39 Buikntouatens ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa 1 npmbopos ments switch
BK353 VK353
TY37.003.780-77 TU37.003.780-77 1
Buikntovartens ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa u npmbopos ments switch
BK353-0 VK353-E
TY37.003.780-77 TU37.003.780-77 1
Buikntouartenb ctap- | Starter and instru-
Tepa u npmubopos ments switch
BK353-T VK353-T
TY37.003.780-77 TU37.003.780-77 1

40 anka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1

41 Boikntovatenb kHO- | Button switch
MOYHbIN F5.3710.000
$5.3710.000 1 1 1

2-60



Hwn

PucyHok 2.21 MaHenb
Figure 2.21 Panel

2-61

1152-21KAC



1152-21KAC

2.17 4006-10-114CIl1 MaHenb
4006-10-114SP Panel

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.21| 4006-10-114CrI1(SP) MaHenb Panel X
4006-10-114-20CIM(sP) | Nanenb Panel X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
’ WCMONHEHNEe
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 4002-10-113CrI1 MaHenb Panel 1 1
2 BuHT B.M6-69%16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
TOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
4 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
5 Moaynb cunosou Power module
MBTP-50-06 MVTR-50-06 1 1

2-62



1152-21KAC

10

PucyHok 2.22 YctaHoBKa thapbl
Figure 2.22 Headlight mounting

2-63



1152-21KAC

2.18 404-10-270CIl YctaHoBKa dapbl

404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination yan-ty F;fr unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.22| 404-10-270CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka dapbl Headlight mounting X X
404-10-270-20Cl(SP) | YcraHoBka ¢apbl Headlight mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_lJantlt{/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 |46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CTl1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
46-10-637-20CrI1(SP) MposoAa Wire 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
4 Landa 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
5 |310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
10 ®apa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3136.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-64



